Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SBC Knowledge Ventures, L.P.		l11/02/2005 l	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ameritech Mobile Services, Inc.
Street Address:	854 East Algonquin Road
City:	Schaumburg
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60173
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2297249	SUPERLINK
Registration Number:	2370613	NATIONSPAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)275-0343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-275-0589
Email: ptomail@dbh.com

Correspondent Name: Barb Villandry, Day, Berry & Howard

Address Line 1: CityPlace 1

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	043336-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barb Villandry
Signature:	/Barb Villandry/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0150

900035219

229724

CH &RF

Date:	11/02/2005
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Ameritech Mobile#page1.tif	
source=Ameritech Mobile#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0151

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SBC Knowledge Ventures, L.P., a limited partnership of the State of Nevada having an address of 6500 Riverplace Boulevard, Austin, Texas 78730, (hereinafter "SBCKV"), adopted, used and is using the trademarks and service marks NATIONSPAN and SUPERLINK through its licensees or affiliated companies (hereinafter "the MARKS") in connection with the goods and/or services listed in Appendix A, and is the record owner of United States Registration Nos. 2,297,249 and 2,370,613 listed in Appendix A; and

WHEREAS, Ameritech Mobile Services, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter "AMSI"), desires to acquire all of SBCKV's rights, title and interest in and to said MARKS, the goodwill symbolized thereby, the business associated therewith, and the United States registrations of said MARKS, and is desirous of making said acquisition of record.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SBCKV hereby transfers, assigns and conveys to AMSI all rights, title and interest in and to the MARKS listed in Appendix A and the goodwill symbolized thereby, the business associated therewith, and the registrations of the MARKS.

Executed: October 31, 2005	
(and effective as of 11-2-05)

SBC KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, L.P. By its General Partner SBC KNOWLEDGE VENTURES GP, INC.

Bv:

President & CEO

[Title]

State of	<u>TEXAS</u>)	
)	88.
County of	Travis)	

Before me the undersigned authority, on this 31st day of October, 2005, personally appeared Abha S. Divine, President & CEO of SBC Knowledge Ventures GP, Inc., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained and in the capacity therein stated.

MAUREEN E. BENDER
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expirea
July 13, 2009

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 13, 2009

APPENDIX A

Registration No.

Trademark/Service Mark

Goods/Services

2,297,249

SUPERLINK

Paging and mobile telephone communications

services

2,370,613

NATIONSPAN

Paging services

TRADEMARK REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 11/02/2005